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12/14/2010 1 City Council approve recommendation Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between November 29, 2010 and
December 6, 2010.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the
City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as
12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for
damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and
investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY10
Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera
City Clerk

Prepared by:

Claimant Amount

Field, Allen D. $500.00

Garibaldi, Pablo E. 150,000.00
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Guess, Richard

Hayes, Lester

Kyees, Melvin

Lomax, Senerita Cleopatra
Mairena, Jocelyn

Maritano, Centeno Jose Raul
Osuna, Laura

Ouch, Savy and Ouch, Vouthy
Palm, Nigel

Pineda, Ana E.

Pineda, Ana M.

Pineda, David Omar

Roa, Miguel A.
Romero-Bordley, Nakemma

State Farm Insurance Companies, Subrogee for

Joan P. Abutan

State Farm Insurance Companies, Subrogee for

Rebecca Ramsey
Williams, Yolanda S.

1,546.81

Amount Unknown

300.00

500.00

25,000.00

225.00

25,000.00

Amount Unknown

5,000.00

317.00

25,000.00
5,000.00

4,995.89

10,000.00

1,555.44

Amount Unknown
200.00
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