

## City of Long Beach

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 10-1347 Version: 1 Name: CC-Damage Claims 11/29-12/6/10

Type:Agenda ItemStatus:ApprovedFile created:12/6/2010In control:City CouncilOn agenda:12/14/2010Final action:12/14/2010

Title: Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between November 29, 2010 and

December 6, 2010.

Sponsors: City Clerk
Indexes: Claims

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 121410-C-7sr&att.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/14/2010	1	City Council	approve recommendation	Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between November 29, 2010 and December 6, 2010.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as 12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY10 Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera City Clerk

Prepared by:

 Claimant
 Amount

 Field, Allen D.
 \$500.00

 Garibaldi, Pablo E.
 150,000.00

## File #: 10-1347, Version: 1

Guess, Richard	1,546.81
Hayes, Lester	Amount Unknown
Kyees, Melvin	300.00
Lomax, Senerita Cleopatra	500.00
Mairena, Jocelyn	25,000.00
Maritano, Centeno Jose Raul	225.00
Osuna, Laura	25,000.00
Ouch, Savy and Ouch, Vouthy	Amount Unknown
Palm, Nigel	5,000.00
Pineda, Ana E.	317.00
Pineda, Ana M.	25,000.00
Pineda, David Omar	5,000.00
Roa, Miguel A.	4,995.89
Romero-Bordley, Nakemma	10,000.00
State Farm Insurance Companies, Subrogee for	
Joan P. Abutan	1,555.44
State Farm Insurance Companies, Subrogee for	
Rebecca Ramsey	Amount Unknown
Williams, Yolanda S.	200.00